
 
The 17th Red Cross International Humanitarian Law Moot (2019) 

(An Inter-University Competition for Asia-Pacific Region) 

List of Guest of Honour and Judges 

Guest of Honour 

 The Hon Justice Robert TANG, GBM, SBS, Non-Permanent Judge of the Court of Final Appeal, HKSAR 

Final Round 

 The Hon Justice Patrick CHAN, GBM, Non-Permanent Judge of the Court of Final Appeal, HKSAR 

 Prof ZHU Wenqi, Professor of International Law, School of Law, Renmin University, PRC 

 Dr Anne QUINTIN, Head of Advisory Services on International Humanitarian Law, ICRC 

 Mr Larry MAYBEE, Deputy Head of ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Dr Michael CROWLEY, Barrister, Perth, Australia 

Semi Final Round 

 Mr Benjamin CHARLIER, Legal Adviser, Advisory Service on IHL, ICRC 

 Mr Philip John DYKES, Senior Counsel, Denis Chang's Chambers 

 Mr Paul STARR, Partner, King & Wood Mallesons 

 Ms Margherita D'ASCANIO, Head of Legal Department, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 The Hon Madam Justice CHU, JA, Justices of Appeal of the Court of Appeal of the High Court, HKSAR 

 Prof Jeffrey CHAN, SC, Principal Senior Consultant, JLC Advisors LLP. 

Quarter Final Round 

 Prof Gregory GORDON, Professor, Faculty of Law, The Chinese University of Hong Kong 

 Mr Thomas LAI, Counsel, Thomas Lai's Chambers 

 His Honour Judge Clement LEE, District Judges of District Court, HKSAR 

 Ms Fiona BARNABY, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for Malaysia, Singapore and Brunei  

 Mr Julian A COHEN, Barrister, Gilt Chambers 

 Mr Manuel C. SANTOS, Jr., Head, International Humanitarian Law, Philippine Red Cross 

 Ms Georgia HINDS, Regional Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation in the Pacific 

 Mr Raymond KONG, Counsel, Alexandra Chambers 

 Mr Jan ROMER, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for South East Asia 

 Mr Yohei SUDA, Attorney at Law, The Japan Federation of Bar Associations 

 Dr Sixuan LYU, Assistant Professor, Law School, Tianjin University 

 Ms Trina MALONE, Senior Legal Officer, Office of International Law, Attorney-General's Department, Australia 

  



General Rounds 

 Mr Alex FAN, Barrister-at-law, Tower Chambers 

 Ms Amirah Rushaliha HAMIDON, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for Malaysia and Singapore 

 Mr Adrian LAI, Counsel, Des Voeux Chambers 

 Mr Benjamin CHARLIER, Legal Adviser, Advisory Service on IHL, ICRC 

 Mr Christian Donny PUTRANTO, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for Indonesia 

 Mr Danny CHAN, Counsel, Century Chambers 

 Mr David Gordon SMYTH, Senior Partner, Hong Kong, Reynolds Porter Chamberlain LLP 

 Mr Dixon TSE, Counsel, Gary Plowman S.C. Chambers 

 Ms Fiona BARNABY, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for Malaysia, Singapore and Brunei  

 Ms Georgia HINDS, Regional Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation in the Pacific 

 Prof Gregory GORDON, Professor, Faculty of Law, The Chinese University of Hong Kong 

 Ms Grace IP, Government Counsel, Department of Justice, Civil Division 

 Ms Hin Han SHUM, Associate, Squire Patton Boggs 

 Mr Jan ROMER, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for South East Asia 

 Prof Jeffrey CHAN, SC, Principal Senior Consultant, JLC Advisors LLP. 

 Mr Jeffrey Michael SISION, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for the Philippines 

 Mr Jonathan KWIK, Lecturer, Soegijapranata Catholic University of Indonesia 

 Mr Joseph LUI, Government Counsel, Department of Justice, Civil Division 

 Mr Jun-ki LEE, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Dr Kalok YIP, Lecturer, Faculty of Law, The University of Hong Kong 

 Ms Kanyarad PINSEETHONG, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for Thailand 

 Ms Katherine LIAN, Associate General Counsel, Jefferies Hong Kong Limited 

 Dr LI Qian, Associate Professor, School of Law, China University of Political Science and Law 

 Ms Ma Xili, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Mr Manuel C. SANTOS, Jr., Head, International Humanitarian Law, Philippine Red Cross 

 Ms Margherita D'ASCANIO, Head of Legal Department, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Dr Sixuan LYU, Assistant Professor, Law School, Tianjin University 

 Ms So-Young LEE, JAG Officer, Legal Affairs Office, ROK-U.S. Combined Forces Command 

 Prof Sten Verhoeven, Assistant Professor, Faculty of Law, University of Macau 

 Mr Sylvester WORTHINGTON, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for Colombo 

 Ms Trina MALONE, Senior Legal Officer, Office of International Law, Attorney-General's Department, Australia 

 Mr LAI Wen Wei, Associate, Debevoise & Plimpton 

 Mr Wyn HUGHES, General Counsel, Litigation, Venetian Macau Ltd 

 Dr Xinyan LIU, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Mr Yari Yar MOHAMMAD, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation to Afghanistan  

 Mr Yohei SUDA, Attorney at Law, The Japan Federation of Bar Associations 

  



Memorials 

 Dr Michael CROWLEY, Barrister, Perth, Australia 

 Mr Ambrose HO, Senior Counsel, Sir Oswald Cheung's Chambers 

 Mr Paul STARR, Partner, King & Wood Mallesons 

 Mr Alex FAN, Barrister-at-law, Tower Chambers 

 Ms Margherita D'ASCANIO, Head of Legal Department, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Ms Ma Xili, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Mr Jun-ki LEE, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 

 Ms Georgia HINDS, Regional Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation in the Pacific 

 Mr Jan ROMER, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for South East Asia 

 Ms Amirah Rushaliha HAMIDON, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation in Kuala Lumpur 

 Mr Christian Donny PUTRANTO, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation to Indonesia and Timor-Leste 

 Mr Jeffrey Michael SISION, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation to the Philippines 

 Ms Fiona BARNABY, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation in Kuala Lumpur  

 Ms Kanyarad PINSEETHONG, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation in Bangkok 

 Mr Yari Yar MOHAMMAD, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation to Afghanistan 

 Ms Samindika ELKADUWE, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation to Sri Lanka 

 Dr Xinyan LIU, Legal Adviser, ICRC Regional Delegation for East Asia 


